®
DETONATION
FLAME ARRESTER
MODEL 7658A
230
❏ USCG Approved
❏ Successfully Tested to Procedures Approved by USCG, IMO & CSA
❏ Multiple Flow Selections per Pipe Size

(metric) (45 kg) (102 kg) (159 kg) (284 kg) (545 kg) (682 kg) (818 kg)
234
HOW TO ORDER
FOR EASY ORDERING, SELECT PROPER MODEL NUMBER
MODEL # MATERIAL OPTIONS
7658A Flange Sizes
02 = 2”
THRU
24 = 24”
Element Sizes
05 = 5”
THRU
48 = 48”
Body Material
3 = Carbon Steel
5 = 316 SS
Z = Special
Include model number when ordering.
For special options, consult factory.
When ordering steam jacket, include steam pressure/temperature.
See flow table for available sizes.N
O
T
E
S
O = No Special Options
S = Swing Bolts
I = Instrument Connections*
J = Steam Jacket
P = Inspection Ports*
R = Steam Ring
Z = Special Options
F = 150# R.F. ANSI Flange
D = DIN PN16 Flange
Z = Special Flange Drilling
EXAMPLE
Indicates a 3” Model 7658A with Carbon Steel body, 316 SS Flame Element, ANSI Flanged Outlet and no other options.
A 0 3 F8 35 06 5 0
Flame element
winding
5 = 316 SS
Z = Special
6
SPECIFICATION TABLE • MODEL 7658A Specifications subject to change without notice. Certified dimensions available upon request.
* Larger sizes available on special application.  All units with ANSI 150 RF flanges standard.  (other flange drillings available)
x
7 x
*  Customer specified size
“A” Section A-A
“A”
“B” Diameter
GROTH IS COMMITTED TO THE TOTAL
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROCESS
1202 Hahlo • P.O. Box 15293
Houston, Texas 77220-5293
713/675-6151 FAX 713/675-6739